CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE: 170 INMATE PHONE SYSTEM

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 3

AMENDMENT to Contract between the State of North Dakota, acting through its
Information Technology Department and Office of Management and Budget, "STATE,”
and SECURUS Technologies, Inc., “CONTRACTOR.”

The parties agree to the following terms and conditions and expressly agree that if any
of the following terms and conditions conflict with any of the terms and conditions of the
Contract, then, notwithstanding any term in the Contract, the following terms and
conditions govern and control the rights and obligations of the parties.

WHEREAS, in accordance with Federal Communications Commission 47 CFR Part 64
fWC Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] — Rates for Interstate Calling Services (“FCC
Order”), effective February 11, 2014, Provider and Customer agree to modify the calling
rates charged under the current Contract; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to modify commission obligations and extend the term of
the Contract as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained
herein, the parties agree as follows:

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Contract, in
accordance with Federal Communications Commission 47 CFR Part 64 IWC
Docket No. 12-375; FCC 13-113] — Rates for Interstate Calling Services -
effective February 11, 2014, no commission shall be paid on revenues earned
through the completion of interstate calls of any type received from the Contract.

Whereas, the current contract will expire on October 31, 2014; with provisions to renew
the contract; therefore, the contract is amended as follows:

Section 2, Term of Contract. The Contract commenced on November 1, 2009
for a period of 60 months with an option to extend the contract for uptoa
maximum of four, one year renewals.
The parties have agreed to renew the Contract for an additional 24 months:
therefore, the contract is amended to change the expiration date to October 31,
2016.

All other terms of the Contract remain in effect.

This Contract Amendment is not effective until fully executed by all parties.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)



CONTRACT NUMBER AND TITLE: 170 INMATE PHONE SYSTEM

AMENDMENT NUMBER: 3

EXECUTION

CONTRACTOR NAME
SECURUS Technologies, Inc.

ADDRESS
14651 Dalias Parkway, Suite 600
Dallas, TX 75254

SIGNATURE “
TITLE
cco
DATE L
/9 /1y

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA acting through its
Information Technology Department

ADDRESS
600 E. Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 58”31}5

SIGNATURE

Q kj?fm l;g\é&""’""‘m‘
TITLE I4Y

Director of Finance

Y (W 7

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA acting through its
Office of Management and Budget

ADDRESS
800 E. Boulevard Avenue
Bismarck, ND 585058

SIGNATURE
c:ﬂ{\J\‘ .’f\ \(\W

TITLE
Director , OMB Central Services Division

DATE
210~ [




